NEWSFLASH Croatia

General information

Amendments of SKDD Rules and Procedures

06 August 2024

On 2 August 2024, SKDD has announced the amendments of Rules and Procedures that have been prepared as part of the process of integration with the financial markets of the eurozone,. It foresees the harmonization of processes due to the connection of the European platform for collateral management ECMS, as well as changes and improvements of the existing processes.

By approval of theamendments, it is expected to take effect as of September 2024.

SKDD has prepared changes to Rules and Procedures, which are published by:

- Amendments to Rules of the Central Clearing Depository Company, a joint-stock company dated 17 December, 2021, with amendments dated 23 December, 2022, 24 May, 2023, and 1 September, 2023
- Amendments to Procedures of the Central Clearing Depository Company, a joint stock company dated 17 December, 2021, with amendments dated 23 December, 2022, 24 May, 2023, and 1 September, 2023

Along with the amendments to the acts, a brief overview of the articles was prepared with a concise explanation of the amendments to Rules and the amendments to Procedures.

The amendments are available at the officail site of SKDD, in Croatian (<u>Amendments of SKDD Rules and Procedures</u>).

Impact on investors: For information purposes.

For more information please contact your Relationship Manager or visit <u>gss.unicreditgroup.eu</u>. You can find all newsflashes published by UniCredit GSS <u>here</u>.

Your contact

Jelena Bilušić, Head of Global Securities Services Croatia Tel. +385 1 6305 137, Fax +385 1 6305 161 jelena.bilusic@unicreditqroup.zaba.hr

Imprint

Corporate & Investment Banking, Global Transaction Banking, Global Securities Services UniCredit S.p.A. Zweigniederlassung Wien, Rothschildplatz 4, 1020 Vienna, Austria www.unicredit@group.eu